

Sessions Case No- 49/2026 (Reg. 49-2026)

CNR-WBWM06-000178-2026

Ref: Jhargram PS Case No. 379/2010 dated 31/12/2010

GR. Case No. 04/2011

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 02
20.02.2026

1. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person.
2. Sole accused person on CB namely, Surinder Singh is absent today. No step is taken by or on behalf of the accused person. Neither the accused person nor Ld. Advocate on his behalf appears on call.
3. This is a very old case pending since 2010. It appears to me that unless compelled the presence of the accused person can not be secured. **Issue W/A against the accused namely Surinder Singh at once.**
4. Received one memo of appointment of P.P.-in-charge for conducting the prosecution on behalf of the state. Let it be kept in the record.
5. Fixing 10/03/2026 for ER of WA.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/
Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sd/
Sessions Judge Jhargram