

Sessions Case No- 49/2026 (Reg. 49-2026)

CNR-WBWM06-000178-2026

Ref: Jhargram PS Case No. 379/2010 dated 31/12/2010

GR. Case No. 04/2011

**Present: Sri Arvind Mishra, (JO Code: WB00876) ADJ-2nd Court, Jhargram, in
charge of Sessions Judge, Jhargram**

Order No. 03
10.03.2026

1. Today is fixed for ER of WA.
2. It is now 01.30 pm. Received no execution report. Record reveals that this case is pending since 2010 and as per the direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as well as Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta, the cases pending for 10 years or more shall be disposed of without unnecessary and systematic delay. This case can not be proceeded further until warrant is executed. As such, I/C Jhargram P.S. is directed to execute the warrant immediately and submit report to this end by the next date. Copy of order be sent to I/C Jhargram P.S.
3. Fixing 30.03.2026 for ER of WA.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/
Sessions Judge, Jhargram I/C

Sd/
Sessions Judge Jhargram I/C